SCIENTIFIC ADVISORY BOARD

The Hon'ble Minister of AYUSH, Govt. of India in his capacity as President of Governing Body of CCRH has reconstituted Scientific Advisory Board (SAB) on 07.11.2022 for the period of three years. Members of SAB are as follows:

1. Padma Shri Dr. V.K. Gupta Chairman Presently member Governing Body, CCRH, Former Principal, Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital, New Delhi C-3/29, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi-110027 2. Dr. N. Radha Member Former Advisor (Homoeopathy), Ministry of AYUSH, Govt.of India, New Delhi Souparnika, KRWA 47, Kattachal Road, Thirumala Thiruvananthapuram, 695006, Kerala 3. Dr. Alok Pareek Member Eminent Homoeopath and Vice President, Liga Medicorum Homoeopathic Internationalis (LMHI) Pareek Hospital & Research Centre 177/189, Civil Lines, Agra-282 002 4. Dr. Sangeeta A. Duggal Member Advisor (Homoeopathy), Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India, New Delhi CGHS HQ, Sector 12, R.K.Puram, New Delhi 110022 5. Dr. Ashvini Kumar Dwivedi Member Professor & HOD (Department of Physiology and Biochemistry), S.K.R.P.Gujrati Homoeopathic Medical College, Hospital and Research Centre Indore. 22-A, Sector - B, Bakhtawar Ram Nagar, Opposite Tilak Nagar Post office Indore – 452018 6. **Dr.Rathin Chakravarty** Member Presently nominated as GB Member Member of Scientific Advisory Committee and Project Evaluation Committee of Collaborative Research of CCRH, Renowned Homoeopathic Consultant of West Bengal 5 Subal Koley Lane, Howrah — 711 101, West Bengal 7. Prof (Dr.) Kanjaksha Ghosh Member

Presently nominated as member Governing Body

C403/A2. Velentine Apts, Eknath Dhabolkar Marg,

Former Director, National Institute of Immunohaematology, ICMR Mumbai

Film City Road Jn.Malad(E), Mumbai 400097

1. Dr.M.Nara Singh

Former Project Officer RRI(H), Imphal Manipur Tentha Village, P.O. Wangjing Bazar, Thoubal District, Manipur Institute Address:-RRI(H), Imphal

2. Dr. Harsh Nigam

Renowned homoeopathic practitioner, Kanpur Dr.Nigam's Homoeopathic Healthcare (p) Ltd. 37/51, Shivala Road, Kanpur-208001

3. Dr. Jaswant Patil

Pulmonologist & Homoeopathic Physician, Mumbai Member AYUSH Task Force Committee on COVID-19, Govt.of Maharashtra Deep Ganga Clinic, Office no. 108, Onkar building, Opposite Oberoi Mall, Gen. A. K Vadiya Marg, Goregaon East Mumbai - 400097

4. Director General

Central Council for Research in Homoeopathy, 61-65, Institutional Area, D-Block, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058

Member

Member

Member

Member

Secretary